Acquisitions, Due Diligence. The firm works with a progressive mindset and serves its 

clients with results and quality; it has the zeal and potential to handle challenging and 

wide range of assignments. 

The Board of Directors has approved a remuneration of 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five 

Thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses/GST for the FY 2025-26. 

The Board of Directors in consultation with the Audit Committee may alter and vary the 

terms and conditions of appointment, including remuneration, in such manner and to 

such extent as may be mutually agreed with the Secretarial Auditor for his remaining